securities/redemption of preference shares or debentures/ 

alteration or reduction of share capital/ conversion of shares/ 

securities and issue of security certificates in all instances:  

On 27th March, 2024, the Board of Directors of the Company issue 

and allotted 380,00,00,000 (Three Hundred Eighty Crores) 7.12% 

Preference Shares - II through preferential allotment on private 

placement basis of Rs. 10/- each, aggregating to Rs. 

3,800,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Crores 

only) for cash to Tata Sons Private Limited. 

There was no instance of transfer or transmission or buy back